## Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Kh.

## **Internal Complaints Committee(2017-18)**

#### **NOTICE**

Date: 22 /07/2017

All the members of Internal Complaints committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on 24 /07/2017 at 4:00 pm in Botany laboratory.

#### Agenda

- 1. To nominate two students as a representative
- 2. Events and Program to be organized.
- 3. Any other subject with permission of the principal.

Dr. Suchita Khodke
(ICC CO-ORDINATOR)

विज्ञाल महाविद्यालय विज्ञाल महाविद्यालय

## Copy to the members

1. Dr. Suchita Khodke

2. Ku.Pratiksha Patil

3. Ku. Kalpana Deshmukh

4. Ad. Seema Khodke

5. Mr. Vinod Marodkar

PRINCIPAL
Vinayak Vidnayan Mahavidyalaya,
Nandgaon Khan. Dist. Amravati

## Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Kh.

### **Internal Complaints Committee**

#### **Notice**

All the members of Internal Complaints committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on 03/10/2017 at 4 pm in Botany laboratory.

## Agenda

- 1. To review on any cases reported relating sexual Harassment.
- 2. Any other subject with permission of the chairperson.

Dr. Suchita Khodke (ICC CO-ORDINATOR)

विलायक विज्ञाल महाविद्यालय

PRINCIPAL Vinayak Vidnayan Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Khan. Dist. Amravati

#### Signature of the members

1.Dr. Suchita Khodke &ruelly

2.Ku.Pratiksha Patil Pat

3.Ku. Kalpana Deshmukh

4.Ad. Seema Khodke

5.Mr.Vinod Marodkar

6.Gaurav Wahane

7. Ms Bharati Shahade

#### **Session 2018-19**

All the members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting on Date 30/07/2018 at 4 pm in principal cabin.

#### Agenda

- 1. To install complaint box in the college campus.
- 2. To. display notices and flyer regarding anti-sexual harassment
- 3. Other issues.

1.Dr.Suchita P. Khodke Melly

2.Ku.Pratiksha Patil Patik

3.Ku.KalpanaDeshmuk

4.Ku.SampadaChikhalikar

5.Mrs Seema Khodke

7.Pragati Chaware B.Com-III Pehower!

8. Mr. Vinod Marodkar

Dr. Suchita Khodke (ICC CO-ORDINATOR)

विज्ञायक विज्ञाल महाविद्यालय क्षांग्रह खंडे स्वर जि अन्यावती

PRINCIPAL Vinayak Vidnayan Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Khan. Dist. Amravati

# VINAYAK VIDNYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA,NANDGAON KH.

# ICC MEETING NOTICE

#### **Session 2018-19**

All the members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting on Date 29/01/2019 at 5 pm in principal cabin.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Awareness program for both girls and Women.
- 2. Any other subject with the permission of the chair.

ICC CO-ORDINATOR

Dr.Suchita P. Khodke

विनायक विज्ञाल महाविधालय क्षाप्त सहित्या जि अनरावती

1.Dr.Suchita P. Khodke

Deshmuk Jahran AmpadaChikhalikar AmpadaChikhalik

Vinayak Vidneyan Mahavidyalaya, Nendgaon Khan, Dist. Amravati

#### **Session 2019-20**

All the members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting on Date 25/07/2019 at 2.30 pm in principal cabin.

#### Agenda

- 1.To Nominate two students as a representative.
- 2. Installation of complaint box in the college premises.
- 3. Organization of program for the girl students.
- 1.Dr.Suchita P. Khodke

2.Ku. Pratiksha Patil

3.Ku.Kalpana Deshmukh

4.Ku.SampadaChikhalikar

5.Mrs Seema Khodke

6. Ku. Nikita Chavat

7. Ku. Papiha Deshmukh

8. Mr. Vinod Marodkar

Hi wed

PRINCIPAL

Vineyak Vidneyan Mahavidyalaya,
Nandgaen Khan. Dist. Amrayati

Dr.Suchita Khodke

ICC COORDINATOR

विज्ञायक विज्ञाल महाविद्यालय अन्यवती

All the members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting on Date 4/01/2020 at 4.30 pm in principal cabin.

#### Agenda

- 1. Reconstruction of ICC.
- 2.To review the complaints received in box.
- 3. Formulation of Gender Audit format.
- 4. Any other issues.
- 1. Dr. SwapnilTinkhede 2. Dr. Yogesh Gawali 3. Dr. Kavita Kakade

- 4. Mr. Vinod Marodkar
- 5. Ad. Pravin Thakre

Vineyak Vidneyan Mahavidyalaya,

Nandgach Khan, Dist. Amravati

- 6. Nikita Chavat
- 7. Ku.Papiha Deshmukh
- 8. Dr Suchita Khodke Orkely)

Dr. Suchita Khodke (ICC CO-ORDINATOR)

विज्ञान महाविद्यालन क्रमांट गंडे कर जि अमरावती

Following members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting onDate 21/10/2020 at 4 pm in Principal cabin.

#### Agenda

- 1. Due to covid online counselling for the students organize
- 2. Organization of program for the girl students.

1.Dr. Suchita P. Khodke & Yully

2. Dr. KavitaKakade

3. Dr. Swapnil Tinkhede

4. Dr. Yogesh Gawali

5. Mr. Vinod Marodkar

Ad. Pravin Thakre

Vinayak Vidnayan Mahavidyalaya. Nandgaon Khan. Dist. Amravati

Dr. Sudull khodhe Icc co-ordinator. विनायक विज्ञान महाविधालय

अक्षणंट छंते तहर जि अमरावती

#### VINAYAK VIDNYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, NANDGAON KH.

#### **ICC MEETING NOTICE**

#### **Session 2021-22**

All the members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting on Date 18/12/2020 at 4.30 pm in principal cabin.

#### Agenda

- 1.Installation of CCTV camera in the college campus.
- 2. Installation of complaint box in the college premises.
- 4. Any other subject with permission of the principal

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke
 Dr.KavitaKakade

3. Dr. Swapnil Tinkhede 1. P. 4. Dr. Yogesh C. 4. Dr. Yogesh Gawali

5. Mr. Vinod Marodkar

6. Mr. Pravin Thakre

7. Mr. Vaibhav Dhandhare

8. Ku. Sneha Vanzari

Coordinator of ICC

विनायक विज्ञान भहाविद्यालय

क्ष्मणं वांडेत्वर कि अस्पावती

Vinayak Vidnayan Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Khan, Dist. Amravati

Following members of ICC are hereby informed to remain present for the meeting on Date 3/03/2021 at 4.30 pm in Principal cabin.

#### Agenda

- 1. Report any cases relating sexual harassment for the academic year 2021-22
- 2. program to be organized.
- 3. Any other point with the permission of the principal

2.Dr. Suchita P. Khodke Freelys
3. Dr. KavitaKakade
4. Dr. Swapnil Tinkhede & P. Be

5. Dr. Yogesh Gawali

6. Mr. Vinod Marodkar

7. Ad. Pravin Thakre

8. Sneha Vanzari

9. Vaibhav Dhandhare

Coordinator of ICC

विज्ञायक विज्ञाल महाविद्यालय

अभगांत जांडे अप कि अस्पावती

Vinayak Vidnoyan Mahavidyalaya. Nandgaon Khan. Dist, Amravati